Schedule of charges - Personal Accounts
el Gluall - did) claliy Al a g )

Habib Bank AG Zurich

land 15¢

PRODUCTS & SERVICES CHARGES

Accounts i
Resident: Minimum Monthly Balance required per AED 3,000/- & 33,000/- Lua JS G sllaall (5 el ana Y1 aall 1aiia
account (Current / Savings / Call Deposits Account) (Rl @as /b 65/ s )l
Fall Below Fee AED 25/- monthly Le ab 2 25/- SV aall e J8 Cluall dua  a g
Minimum Amount of Time Deposit AED 25,000/- a3 25,000/- JaY dasl) ch,d @S\!\ aall
Penalty for Premature withdrawal of Time Deposit  Cost (max 1%) (el 22K 04 1) 4dlSY) JaY A Il Kaall ) 4l g2
Account Closure Fee AED 100/-, if account is closed within 6 6 DDA Claall @Ble) Al 4 aa 13100/- Gl 3ML) 4 su )
months. el
Cheque Collection Gl Jaaal
Cheque Collection (non-AED) 0.125% (min US$ 5/- & max US$ 100/-) Sl Y 52 5/- Wlal) 0.125% Apin Y Aeally S Juan o gu )
(Sl SY 52 100/- Lalusdl
Inward Cheque Return AED 100/- per cheque el J< aa 53 100/- (Aalie/y ga3) () and ye i
DDS Payment Return AED 25/- per payment (1st time only) (Lasd SV 8 yall) dxda <1 aa 3 25/- 335 pa pilie aad dads
Foreign Cheques Returned unpaid AED 100/- + other bank charges + asu+ @AY il a g + ab 2 100/- o ya (92 i) Gu;\ JEI
courier charges 2l
Outward / Deposit Cheque returned * Free + courier charges AED 16/- 2316 /- 2l asuy+ llas * X5 ye gl @il / X je jaba eyl
* Note: Non-resident customers will have to collect from Home Branch only. L de jd e 2 OnY) miall e franll Ao g Akis S
Debit Card i) Ay
Issuance / Annual Membership Fee Free Ulae o siuall &l ) susy / T ol o Ay lanal o g
Supplementary Card Issuance Fee AED 25/- as )3 25/- Al A Gl pm AUy laa) o gy
Card Replacement charges AED 25/- as )3 25/- Yl pall) ddlay 388 (o a s
Secret PIN Code replacement charges AED 25/- as )3 25/- ol (pad &) Cay il ey Jlasiu) a gy
HBZ ATM transactions in UAE Free Glas Fs) o> ¢ b a1 Gl pa Slea aladin) o g
a0 dal
Non-HBZ ATM transactions in UAE AED 2/- per transaction e JS a2 532/~ ag daly AT el fls ol jea Slea alasin) o su )
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PRODUCTS & SERVICES CHARGES

International ATM Cash Withdrawal Charges — Non- AED 20/- per withdrawal

Dirham

Foreign Currency Conversion Fee
Copy of Sales Slip

Daily Total Limit:

»  Classic Debit Card

»  Platinum Debit Card

2%
AED 25/-

AED 5,000/- (sub-limit for e-commerce /

online - Nil)

AED 10,000 (sub-limit for e-
commerce/online - AED 3,000/-)

Note: Above limits can be reset, within the Total Limit via HBZ web banking.

Cheque Book Services
Cheque book (2nd book onwards)

Copies of Cheques (less than 1 year)

Copies of Cheques (over 1 year)

Stop payment request (per instrument/Cheque)
Standing Instructions

Set-up charges

Penalty for Insufficient Funds

Statements / Letters / Certificates
Bank Statement requests (ad hoc)

Bank eStatement

Statements, Letters or Certificates

Payment Services

Issuance of Pay Order / Demand Drafts - Manual

Issuance of Pay Order / Demand Drafts - through
HBZweb

Cancellation of Pay Order / Demand Drafts
Special Clearing
PDC withdrawal (per cheque)

AED 1/- per leaf +
courier charges AED 16/-

AED 10/-
AED 20/-
AED 50/-

AED 50/-
AED 25/-

AED 25/-
Free
AED 50/-

AED 75/-

AED 50/- +
courier charges AED 16/-

AED 50/-
AED 205/-
AED 10/-

s dglee IS 350 )l 50 20/-

2%
a3 25/-

- a8y aall) 1) ab 53 5,000/-
RETE - [P R TS [
(P9 e — i By e

- a8y aall) ) aa 5a 10,000/-
/ 35S 3 5ol - a3 pa
(P22 3,000 — i i) ye
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Glanall dapud (e 5 ) 5o

tsasdll ) Jlea)
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plasiul PR el g iz giaall A GLaBY] 3 pas ara el 5 ) $Siall cililall  ad¥) axl] v sole | (Sas -4daa o

+ 43,5 I 0 /-
a2 316 /- 2 oy
a3 10/-

a2 320/-

a3 50/-

a3 50/-
a2 3 25/-

a )3 25/-
Ul
a1 50/-

a8 )3 75/-

+ a2 3 50/-

a2 316 /- 2 oy
a2 )3 50/-

a2 2 205/-

a3 10/-
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PRODUCTS & SERVICES CHARGES

Outward Remittance / Telegraphic Transfer:
»  Manual - Local currency (AED)

»  Manual - Foreign currency

»  Electronic - Local currency (AED)

»  Electronic - Foreign currency

Other bank's charges on sender's account for outward

remittance:

» In Local currency (AED)

» In United States Dollar (USD)
»  Other than AED & USD
Internal Transfer within bank (Electronic)
Inward Remittance:

»  Local currency (AED)

»  Foreign currency

Credit Cards

Annual membership Fee:

» HBZ Visa Classic

» HBZ Visa Platinum

» HBZ Visa Infinite

»  HBZ Mastercard - Silver

»  HBZ Mastercard - Gold
Supplementary Cards (3rd card onwards, upto max
5):

» HBZ Visa Classic

» HBZ Visa Platinum

» HBZ Visa Infinite

»  HBZ Mastercard - Silver

»  HBZ Mastercard - Gold
Interest rates:

» HBZ Visa Classic

» HBZ Visa Platinum

»  HBZ Visa Infinite

»  HBZ Mastercard - Silver

»  HBZ Mastercard - Gold

AED 5/-
AED 75/-
AED 1/-
AED 30/-

AED 1/-
AED 100/-
AED 150/-
Free

AED 1/-
US $ 10/- or equivalent

AED 100/-
AED 200/-
AED 1,000/-
AED 200/-
AED 350/-

AED 50/-
AED 100/-
AED 250/-
AED 75/-
AED 150/-

1.99% per month
1.75% per month
1.50% per month
1.99% per month
1.99% per month

a2 5/-
o ) 75/-
ad ) /=
a3 30/-

ad ) /=
a2 2 100/-
a2 2 150/-
Ll

(‘A)J /=
Ledabay o i Y 53 10/-

a3 100/-
a2 200/-
a2 1,000/-
& 3200/-
& 3 350/-

a3 50/-
a2 2 100/-
a2 2 250/-

o ) 75/-
a2 2 150/-

o8 £1.99%
o K1.75%
o £1.50%
o8 81.99%
o8 81.99%

| B FRIPENAR FUICTEFEN
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s o> ) b s Ll puledithy
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PRODUCTS & SERVICES CHARGES

Card Replacement charges
Late Payment Fee
Over Limit Fee

Foreign Currency Conversion Fee
Copy of Sales Voucher
Duplicate Statement

Cash Advance Fee

Liability / No Liability Letter
Credit Card eStatement
Locker charges

Key Deposit (security deposit)
Rent Charges:

»  Small

»  Medium

» Large

Replacement key

Personal Loans

Loans Processing Fee

Loan Top-up Fee

Deferment of Installment
Partial Payment

Late Payment Charges

Final Settlement from other sources/End-of-service
benefit

Early Settlement from other bank loans

Loan Rescheduling Fee
Loan Cancellation Fee

AED 75/-
AED 230/-
AED 200/-

2.5% of amount per transaction

AED 65/-

AED 45/-

3% or min AED 50/- whichever is higher
AED 50/-

Free

AED 5,000/- (refundable)

AED 1,000/- per annum
AED 1,500/- per annum
AED 3,000/- per annum
AED 2,000/-

1% of loan amount (min AED 500/- &
max AED 2,500/-)

1% of the top up amount (min AED 500/-
& max AED 2,500/-)

AED 100/- per deferment
1% (max AED 10,000/-)

AED 200/-
1% (max AED 10,000/-)

1% of outstanding
(max AED 10,000)

AED 250/-
AED 100/-

o ) 75/-

a3 230/-

23 200/-

Adlae I aa 22 .5/-

A )3 65/-

e 2 45/-

ST el <08 2 50/- 51 3%
a3 50/-

Ul

(82 _siuse) a2 53 5000/-

diw S 8 3 1,000/-
diu S 8 3 1,500/-
dau S 8 2 3,000/-

o4 2 2,000/-

5 883 500/- WL il Aad e 1%
(22 2,500/~ Wl

500/- Wlisl) psy JB 5313 4ad a1%
(22 2,500/- lalail 5 aa )
aa) gl Lol Jials sy a8 53 100/-
(22 10,000/- il 32) 1%

a2 -/200
(a2 10,000/~ il 22) 1%

el pe dlual) oo 1%
(#2202 10,000/- (adl 2a)
a2 2 250/-

#22100/-
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PRODUCTS & SERVICES CHARGES

Auto Loans
Loan Processing Fee

Advance Payment of installment

Late Payment Charges

Issuance of liability letter to other banks
NOC to Traffic Department

Early Settlement Fee

Loan Cancellation Fee

1% of loan amount (min AED 500/- &
max AED 2,500/-)

1% of installment
AED 200/-

AED 60/-

lirce

1% of outstanding
AED 100/-

Residential, Commercial & Income Generating Property Mortgage Loans

Processing Fees

Late Payment Fee
Issuance of Liability Letter
Other Certificates

1% of loan amount (min AED 15,000 for
Income Generating Property Loans only)

AED 500/-
AED 50/-
AED 75/-

Non-Standard Statement production/ copy of original AED 100/-

documentation
Property swaps Administration Fees
Issuance of No Objection Certificate

Max AED 1,320/- (valuation included)
AED 150/-

5 a2 30 500/- Waliaf) (il dad (e 1%

(p 522,500/~ Lzl
Ludll (121%

a2 200/-

a3 60/-

Llaa

Sl e alall (e 1%
a2 2 100/-

a2 2 15,000/-) u'aﬂ‘fuﬁcy:l%
(3l 3 aal) el jlaall a5 8l ol aas
a2 500/-

a2 50/-

o ) 75/-

a2 100/-

(paill ALals) ol 2aS aa 53 1,320)/-
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Clearance Letter AED 95/-
Any Other Letter/s AED 90/-
Residential Property Valuation Fees:

»  Property value =< AED 10,000,000 AED 2,000/-

»  Property value > AED 10,000,000 and =< AED AED 2,500/-
20,000,000

»  Property value > AED 20,000,000 Subject to review from the property

valuator

Commercial Property & Buildings Valuation Fees  Subject to review from the property

valuator
Property Insurance

Early Settlement Fees (Full / Partial):
»  Residential Mortgages

Subject to review from Insurer

Max 1% of outstanding amount or AED
10,000/-, whichever is less *

»  Other Mortgages 1% of outstanding amount *

* Upto 20% of outstanding balance can be paid every calendar year at no charges. Not applicable for Income Generating
Property Mortgage Loans.

a2 33 150/- dailas pre lad Hlaa)
a8 295/~ Lallaa Gllaa

a4 53 90/- AT s
Al ol il g o s

a2 532,000/- #2310,000,000 >= Jéall a8 «
A 53 2.500/- >= 5a8 310,000,000 < Jléall ded. «

e 220,000,000
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PRODUCTS & SERVICES CHARGES

Others s A
Courier Charges - Domestic AED 75/- od 2 75/- PACORTETPwE!
Courier Charges - International AED 250/- a8 )3 250/- 9 - By ey
Teller Services (Free 6 per month) Additional AED 10/- per transaction alaa I a3 10 /- (L) () (B ) e R3] gy (g 9) ) puall ladd
Account Closure Fee - Equity / Debt Free Glas i /(;@_J - Clua B3E) @ gy
Revolving Overdraft Fee AED 200/- a8 )2 200/- 2027 8 giSall Cans o gan )

¥ Al Etihad Credit Bureau (AECB) or any other third-party charges if applicable to be borne by the Gl Cayka g gf 5l Gudaill Lal 5 (AECB) 4slaii¥! il sleall slad¥) G pme o gu ) Jpend) doaly &

customer. s 60 e el pa jsill CallSAl) g o gyl pren guads
All fees and charges are subject to change with 60 days’ notice. cball & asa i cn Lesboant T dsca M1 AGS aae foaai o (3l o gun

Charges not recoverable due to insufficient balance will be recovered as and when funds are available
in the account.

For the current Terms and Conditions, HBZ base rates and interest rates, please visit our website G vl - N
https://www.habibbank.com/uae/home/uacHome.html t S prr &5

All charges are exclusive of VAT.

Liad g0 3 )l ) (oo B ¥ ara g Al HBZ ¥ asa s cdallall alSal) 5 1oy 5l e ¢33
https://www.habibbank.com/uae/home/uaecHome.html

Habib Bank AG Zurich is licensed by the Central Bank of the UAE to carry on Banking Business | % jaall Jle Y1 2 jladl (5 S jall sasiall 4 jall il JLeY) o joma 38 (o i e G o> 8) s cans AMI14DEC22/UAE | Page 6 of 6



